

102345583 RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Division

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Conveying Party(ies): (1)

Richard T. Howard

(2)Receiving Party(ies): National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

(3) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: December 19, 2002

10340380

Application Number: (4) **Application Title:**

NASA Case No.: MFS-31751-1

Solar Powered Automobile Interior Climate Control System

This document is being filed together with a new patent application for letters patent. The execution date of the application is: December 19, 2002

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be (5) mailed:

Customer No. 30698

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center LS01/Office of Chief Counsel MSFC, AL 35812

Total number of applications involved: 1(One) (6)

(7) **Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)**: \$40.00. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

(8) Deposit account number: 14-0116

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any (9) attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This cover sheet consists of one page.

Respectfully,

Enclosure(s):

James J. McGroary

Registration No. 38,960

EØRM 430

ADDITIONAL COPY OF THIS FORM

01/22/2003 ECHOPER 00000096 140116 10340380

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Express Mail ET346307833US

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 231 on the date of signature below.

Date: 12-30-02 Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0621



RECORDED: 12/30/2002

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Solar Powered Aut	Control System			
Inventor(s):	Richard T. Howard				
NASA Case No.:	MFS-31751-1	Application No.*:	F	iling Date*:	
		nt and Agreement are the urepresented by the Adminis	· ·	` '	
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignmen	nt and Agreement is in acc	ordance with 37 CF	R Part 501; an	d
	dersigned inventor(s) I e above-entitled inven	has (have) executed, on the	e date(s) indicated l	below, an appli	cation for United
 Assign to the America, its territori 	e Government my (our es and possessions, a	employment by the Governa) full and exclusive right in and my (our) entire right, tit application(s) and any pate	and to said inventio le and interest in an	on within the Ur nd to said applic	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gor country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), includivernment chooses not noce with 37 CFR 501.9 cable, royalty-free lice	my (our) full and exclusive ing rights of priority under t t to file an application in an 9(d), and such rights will be ense in the invention with p will appear, where practica	he International Cor y foreign country, I e subject to the rese ower to grant licens	nvention of Par (we) may reque ervation to the C ses for all gover	is (1883), as est rights in that Government of a rnmental
nformation to, and (rnment, (a) to execute any manner with the Governm ad Agreement.			
		s of record in the application	on to insert the appl	lication number	and filing date
Richard). Howard	12/	19/02 ignment Executed)	12/19	102
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Ass	gnment Executed)	(Date Applica	tion Executed)
Richard T. Howard (Inventor's Typed Nar		2605 Galahad Dri (Mailing Address - Ir	ve, Huntsville, AL icluding Country)	35803	USA
(Signature of Inventor	7)	(Date Ass	ignment Executed)	(Date Applica	tion Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nar	me)	(Mailing Address - Ir	cluding Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Ass	ignment Executed)	(Date Applica	tion Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	CERTIFICATION IN	Cluding Country)	rose Meil	ET2/620702216
as Expre 20231 on	C 2000 PREVIOUS EDIT is Mail in an envelor the date of signatur	PANSARE OBSOLETE, does a carrier to the common to the comm	_	ted States Post	ET346307833US al Service hington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0622